07 00 00	
07-29-200	ER SHEET
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereon
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Roger E. Weiss Executed: 07/15/03 David M. Barnum Executed: 07/15/03	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Paricon Technologies Corporation Street Address: 421 Currant Road
Additional names of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes ☒	No City: Fall River
3. Nature of conveyance:	State: Massachusetts Zip: 02720 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):If this document is being filed together with a new application.A. Patent Application No.(s)	ation, the execution date of the application is: July 17, 2003
	B. Patent No.(s) pers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Brian M. Dingman, Esq. Mirick, O'Connell, DeMallie & Lougee, LLP 1700 West Park Drive Westborough, MA 01581 	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 ☑ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 50-1582
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informathe original document.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
Brian M. Dingman, Esq., Reg. No. 32,729 Name of person signing Signature	<u>July 17, 2003</u> Date
Attorney Docket No.: 15876-46042 Total number of pag	es including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3
7/28/2003 LMUELLER 00000097 10621739	
1 FC:8021 40.00 DP	

{H:\PA\CORP\15876\46042\A0645720.DOC}

PATENT REEL: 014307 FRAME: 0740

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, I, ROGER E. WEISS, residing at 10 Mary Way, Foxboro, Massachusetts 02035; and DAVID M. BARNUM, residing at 27 Gaffney Road, Dartmouth, Massachusetts 02748, and being citizens of the United States of America, (hereinafter "the Assignor"), hereby assign to Paricon Technologies Corporation, a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 421 Currant Road, Fall River, Massachusetts 02720, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are the subject of an application for a United States Continuation-in-Part Patent Application filed herein, entitled

CABLE CONNECTOR INCORPORATING ANISOTROPICALLY CONDUCTIVE ELASTOMER

this assignment including said United States patent and any and all foreign patents granted for said inventions or improvements; and I agree for myself and my heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, preliminary statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

	In Witness Whereof, I hereto set my hand and seal at Foll River MA	
this _	Aday of July , 2003 ROGER E. WEISS	

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

Bristol County, SS. 15 July, 200

Then personally appeared the above-named ROGER E. WEISS and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed, before me.

KAREN WANDA PETEK NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires April 30, 2010

Notary Public

My commission expires: 30 April, 2010

{H:\PA\CORP\15876\46042\A064389\.DOC}

MIRICK O'CONNELL

Page 2

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

Bristol County, SS.

15 July - ___, 2003

Then personally appeared the above-named DAVID M. BARNUM and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed, before me.

KAREN WANDA PETEK NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires April 30, 2010

Notary Public

My commission expires: 30 April 2010

(H:\PA\CORP\13876\4604Z\A0643\$91.DOC)

RECORDED: 07/17/2003

PATENT REEL: 014307 FRAME: 0742